Second Supplement International Section 214 Authority GreatCall, Inc. Request for Special Temporary Authority File No. ITC-STA-20180718-00146 Page 1 August 6, 2018

SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL TEMPORARY AUTHORITY

In response to a request from FCC staff, the parties hereby provide the following additional ownership information concerning their application for Special Temporary Authority, filed July 18, 2018.

GTCR Fund XI/A LP and GTCR Fund XI/C LP each are controlled by the same general partner entity, GTCR Partners XI/A&C LP, a Delaware limited partnership. GTCR Partners XI/A&C LP's ownership interest is approximately 80.44 percent (indirectly in GC Holding Company, LLC as the general partner of (i) Fund XI/A and (ii) Fund XI/C).

GTCR Partners XI/A&C LP is controlled by its general partner, GTCR Investment XI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. GTCR Investment XI LLC's ownership interest is approximately 80.95 percent (indirectly in GC Holding Company LLC as the general partner of (i) GTCR Partners XI/A&C LP and (ii) GTCR Co-Invest XI LP (which has an approximately 0.51% direct interest in GC Holding Company LLC)).

GTCR Investment XI LLC is managed by a board comprised of the following:

- Mark M. Anderson
- Craig A. Bondy
- Philip A. Canfield
- Aaron D. Cohen
- Sean L. Cunningham
- Benjamin J. Daverman
- David A. Donnini
- Lawrence C. Fey IV
- Constantine S. Mihas
- Collin E. Roche

There are no other 10 percent or more direct or indirect shareholders.